
Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
FACULTY
Tenure/Tenure Track

Professor 2 0 2 0 17 17 1 1 2 25 39 64 1 4 5 3 4 7 32 65 97
Associate Professor 0 3 3 3 5 8 1 3 4 19 22 41 6 6 12 6 8 14 35 47 82
Assistant Professor 4 0 4 1 1 2 1 1 2 10 2 12 9 3 12 12 12 24 37 19 56

Total 6 3 9 4 23 27 3 5 8 54 63 117 16 13 29 21 24 45 104 131 235
Non-Tenure/Tenure Track

Professor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 10 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 2 11
Associate Professor 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 2 8 0 0 0 1 2 3 7 5 12
Assistant Professor 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 14 5 19 1 5 6 9 7 16 25 18 43
Instructor/Lecturer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 2 2 3 3 6 4 7 11

Total 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 29 10 39 1 7 8 14 12 26 45 32 77
TOTAL FACULTY 7 3 10 4 25 29 3 6 9 83 73 156 17 20 37 35 36 71 149 163 312
PERCENTAGE 4.7 1.8 3.2 2.7 15.3 9.3 2.0 3.7 2.9 55.7 44.8 50.0 11.4 12.3 11.9 23.5 22.1 22.8 47.8 52.2 100.0
STAFF

Management** 2 1 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 7 10 0 0 0 3 0 3 8 10 18
Librarian*** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 6 1 0 1 4 1 5 9 3 12

Support/Other Staff 44 17 61 5 5 10 39 10 49 111 66 177 1 0 1 155 94 249 355 192 547
TOTAL STAFF 46 18 64 5 6 11 39 11 50 118 75 193 2 0 2 162 95 257 372 205 577
PERCENTAGE 12.4 8.8 11.1 1.3 2.9 1.9 10.5 5.4 8.7 31.7 36.6 33.4 0.5 0.0 0.3 43.5 46.3 44.5 64.5 35.5 100.0

* Includes American Indian or Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or more races, and Unknown.
** Includes Management with faculty status
***Includes Librarians with faculty status

Source: IPEDS Fall Human Resources Survey and Rutgers Human Capital Management (HCM), Office of Institutional Research

Academic Year 2020/2021

CAMDEN

Number of Full-Time Faculty and Staff by Race/Ethnicity and Gender for Camden Chancellor Area

African American or Black Asian Hispanic/Latino White Nonresident Alien Other* Total



Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
FACULTY
Tenure/Tenure Track

Professor 2 8 10 7 20 27 1 6 7 32 86 118 4 6 10 12 6 18 58 132 190
Associate Professor 7 5 12 4 11 15 1 3 4 20 27 47 8 14 22 11 14 25 51 74 125
Assistant Professor 3 2 5 3 3 6 4 3 7 5 12 17 6 17 23 23 15 38 44 52 96

Total 12 15 27 14 34 48 6 12 18 57 125 182 18 37 55 46 35 81 153 258 411
Non-Tenure/Tenure Track

Professor 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 5 12 0 0 0 2 2 4 10 9 19
Associate Professor 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 11 14 0 2 2 7 3 10 11 17 28
Assistant Professor 5 9 14 5 3 8 1 2 3 12 25 37 4 5 9 15 17 32 42 61 103
Instructor/Lecturer 2 2 4 4 1 5 2 2 4 7 3 10 4 4 8 14 7 21 33 19 52

Total 8 13 21 10 4 14 3 5 8 29 44 73 8 11 19 38 29 67 96 106 202
TOTAL FACULTY 20 28 48 24 38 62 9 17 26 86 169 255 26 48 74 84 64 148 249 364 613
PERCENTAGE 8.0 7.7 7.8 9.6 10.4 10.1 3.6 4.7 4.2 34.5 46.4 41.6 10.4 13.2 12.1 33.7 17.6 24.1 40.6 59.4 100.0
STAFF

Management** 6 2 8 0 0 0 1 0 1 10 8 18 1 0 1 4 5 9 22 15 37
Librarian*** 5 2 7 1 1 2 1 2 3 7 3 10 1 0 1 2 1 3 17 9 26

Support/Other Staff 146 82 228 23 27 50 95 61 156 109 89 198 12 15 27 139 104 243 524 378 902
TOTAL STAFF 157 86 243 24 28 52 97 63 160 126 100 226 14 15 29 145 110 255 563 402 965
PERCENTAGE 27.9 21.4 25.2 4.3 7.0 5.4 17.2 15.7 16.6 22.4 24.9 23.4 2.5 3.7 3.0 25.8 27.4 26.4 58.3 41.7 100.0

* Includes American Indian or Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or more races, and Unknown.
** Includes Management with faculty status
***Includes Librarians with faculty status

Source: IPEDS Fall Human Resources Survey and Rutgers Human Capital Management (HCM), Office of Institutional Research

Other*

NEWARK

Total

Number of Full-Time Faculty and Staff by Race/Ethnicity and Gender for Newark Chancellor Area
Academic Year 2020/2021

African American or Black Asian Hispanic/Latino White Nonresident Alien



Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
FACULTY
Tenure/Tenure Track

Professor 9 8 17 20 70 90 3 20 23 157 378 535 9 11 20 16 26 42 214 513 727
Associate Professor 13 4 17 17 22 39 12 11 23 105 98 203 18 24 42 36 29 65 201 188 389
Assistant Professor 11 6 17 9 14 23 10 3 13 24 31 55 26 48 74 43 39 82 123 141 264

Total 33 18 51 46 106 152 25 34 59 286 507 793 53 83 136 95 94 189 538 842 1,380
Non-Tenure/Tenure Track

Professor 0 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 6 11 17 0 0 0 4 2 6 11 16 27
Associate Professor 2 3 5 8 1 9 4 1 5 28 30 58 1 6 7 7 10 17 50 51 101
Assistant Professor 4 3 7 17 9 26 6 2 8 74 73 147 16 19 35 41 26 67 158 132 290
Instructor/Lecturer 7 1 8 12 7 19 4 3 7 44 27 71 16 28 44 37 46 83 120 112 232

Total 13 8 21 37 19 56 15 6 21 152 141 293 33 53 86 89 84 173 339 311 650
TOTAL FACULTY 46 26 72 83 125 208 40 40 80 438 648 1,086 86 136 222 184 178 362 877 1,153 2,030
PERCENTAGE 5.2 2.3 3.5 9.5 10.8 10.2 4.6 3.5 3.9 49.9 56.2 53.5 9.8 11.8 10.9 21.0 15.4 17.8 43.2 56.8 100.0
STAFF

Management** 6 5 11 5 8 13 6 6 12 67 80 147 0 2 2 19 20 39 103 121 224
Librarian*** 1 1 2 5 0 5 0 1 1 19 3 22 1 1 2 7 1 8 33 7 40

Support/Other Staff 503 298 801 284 188 472 460 310 770 1,434 1,206 2,640 61 38 99 699 614 1,313 3,441 2,654 6,095
TOTAL STAFF 510 304 814 294 196 490 466 317 783 1,520 1,289 2,809 62 41 103 725 635 1,360 3,577 2,782 6,359
PERCENTAGE 14.3 10.9 12.8 8.2 7.0 7.7 13.0 11.4 12.3 42.5 46.3 44.2 1.7 1.5 1.6 20.3 22.8 21.4 56.3 43.7 100.0

* Includes American Indian or Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or more races, and Unknown.
** Includes Management with faculty status
***Includes Librarians with faculty status

Source: IPEDS Fall Human Resources Survey and Rutgers Human Capital Management (HCM), Office of Institutional Research

Other*

NEW BRUNSWICK

Total

Number of Full-Time Faculty and Staff by Race/Ethnicity and Gender for New Brunswick Chancellor Area
Academic Year 2020/2021

African American or Black Asian Hispanic/Latino White Nonresident Alien



Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
FACULTY
Tenure/Tenure Track

Professor 1 0 1 11 23 34 1 3 4 45 114 159 2 6 8 5 13 18 65 159 224
Associate Professor 0 0 0 8 11 19 1 1 2 20 26 46 3 10 13 7 4 11 39 52 91
Assistant Professor 3 0 3 3 6 9 2 1 3 15 9 24 9 11 20 9 13 22 41 40 81

Total 4 0 4 22 40 62 4 5 9 80 149 229 14 27 41 21 30 51 145 251 396
Non-Tenure/Tenure Track

Professor 5 1 6 11 21 32 1 3 4 32 61 93 3 4 7 6 18 24 58 108 166
Associate Professor 9 7 16 32 43 75 9 5 14 83 72 155 10 12 22 13 24 37 156 163 319
Assistant Professor 22 10 32 75 63 138 21 10 31 118 115 233 34 29 63 103 74 177 373 301 674
Instructor/Lecturer 5 2 7 16 6 22 6 6 50 17 67 3 8 11 28 9 37 108 42 150

Total 41 20 61 134 133 267 37 18 55 283 265 548 50 53 103 150 125 275 695 614 1,309
TOTAL FACULTY 45 20 65 156 173 329 41 23 64 363 414 777 64 80 144 171 155 326 840 865 1,705
PERCENTAGE 5.4 2.3 3.8 18.6 20.0 19.3 4.9 2.7 3.8 43.2 47.9 45.6 7.6 9.2 8.4 20.4 17.9 19.1 49.3 50.7 100.0
STAFF

Management** 8 3 11 0 0 0 2 0 2 20 16 36 0 0 0 5 2 7 35 21 56
Librarian*** 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Support/Other Staff 871 183 1,054 338 160 498 541 119 660 1,251 383 1,634 207 112 319 887 618 1,505 4,095 1,575 5,670
TOTAL STAFF 879 186 1,065 338 160 498 543 119 662 1,271 399 1,670 207 112 319 892 620 1,512 4,130 1,596 5,726
PERCENTAGE 21.3 11.7 18.6 8.2 10.0 8.7 13.1 7.5 11.6 30.8 25.0 29.2 5.0 7.0 5.6 21.6 38.8 26.4 72.1 27.9 100.0

* Includes American Indian or Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or more races, and Unknown.
** Includes Management with faculty status
***Includes Librarians with faculty status

Source: IPEDS Fall Human Resources Survey and Rutgers Human Capital Management (HCM), Office of Institutional Research

Total

Number of Full-Time Faculty and Staff by Race/Ethnicity and Gender for RBHS Chancellor Area
Academic Year 2020/2021

RUTGERS BIOMEDICAL AND HEALTH SCIENCES

African American or Black Asian Hispanic/Latino White Nonresident Alien Other*



Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
FACULTY
Tenure/Tenure Track

Professor 14 16 30 38 130 168 6 30 36 259 617 876 16 27 43 36 49 85 369 869 1,238
Associate Professor 20 12 32 32 49 81 15 18 33 164 173 337 35 54 89 60 55 115 326 361 687
Assistant Professor 21 8 29 16 24 40 17 8 25 54 54 108 50 79 129 87 79 166 245 252 497

Total 55 36 91 86 203 289 38 56 94 477 844 1,321 101 160 261 183 183 366 940 1,482 2,422
Non-Tenure/Tenure Track

Professor 6 3 9 11 23 34 2 4 6 53 79 132 3 4 7 13 22 35 88 135 223
Associate Professor 11 11 22 41 45 86 13 6 19 120 115 235 11 20 31 28 39 67 224 236 460
Assistant Professor 32 22 54 97 76 173 28 14 42 218 218 436 55 58 113 168 124 292 598 512 1,110
Instructor/Lecturer 14 5 19 32 14 46 12 6 18 102 48 150 23 42 65 82 65 147 265 180 445

Total 63 41 104 181 158 339 55 30 85 493 460 953 92 124 216 291 250 541 1,175 1,063 2,238
TOTAL FACULTY 118 77 195 267 361 628 93 86 179 970 1,304 2,274 193 284 477 474 433 907 2,115 2,545 4,660
PERCENTAGE 5.6 3.0 4.2 12.6 14.2 13.5 4.4 3.4 3.8 45.9 51.2 48.8 9.1 11.2 10.2 22.4 17.0 19.5 45.4 54.6 100.0
STAFF

Management** 22 11 33 5 9 14 9 7 16 100 111 211 1 2 3 31 27 58 168 167 335
Librarian*** 6 3 9 6 1 7 1 3 4 30 8 38 3 1 4 13 3 16 59 19 78

Support/Other Staff 1,564 580 2,144 650 380 1,030 1,135 500 1,635 2,905 1,744 4,649 281 165 446 1,880 1,430 3,310 8,415 4,799 13,214
TOTAL STAFF 1,592 594 2,186 661 390 1,051 1,145 510 1,655 3,035 1,863 4,898 285 168 453 1,924 1,460 3,384 8,642 4,985 13,627
PERCENTAGE 18.4 11.9 16.0 7.6 7.8 7.7 13.2 10.2 12.1 35.1 37.4 35.9 3.3 3.4 3.3 22.3 29.3 24.8 63.4 36.6 100.0

* Includes American Indian or Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or more races, and Unknown.
** Includes Management with faculty status
***Includes Librarians with faculty status

Source: IPEDS Fall Human Resources Survey and Rutgers Human Capital Management (HCM), Office of Institutional Research

Total

Number of Full-Time Faculty and Staff by Race/Ethnicity and Gender for Total University
Academic Year 2020/2021

TOTAL UNIVERSITY

African American or Black Asian Hispanic/Latino White Nonresident Alien Other*



Total Total

# % # % # % # % # # % # % # % # % #
2016/17 104 34 78 25 102 33 26 8 310 2016/17 183 34 147 27 153 28 55 10 538
2017/18 108 34 82 26 104 33 21 7 315 2017/18 191 34 152 27 169 30 57 10 569
2018/19 108 34 82 26 108 34 16 5 314 2018/19 196 34 151 26 185 32 46 8 578
2019/20 107 34 85 27 105 33 17 5 314 2019/20 201 33 153 25 199 33 52 9 605
2020/21 108 35 94 30 99 32 11 4 312 2020/21 209 34 153 25 199 32 52 8 613

Total Total

# % # % # % # % # # % # % # % # % #
2016/17 759 39 484 25 431 22 282 14 1,956 2016/17 359 23 340 22 643 42 191 12 1,533
2017/18 757 39 492 25 446 23 271 14 1,966 2017/18 392 25 347 22 649 41 184 12 1,572
2018/19 761 38 497 25 464 23 271 14 1,993 2018/19 388 24 374 23 712 43 177 11 1,651
2019/20 750 37 480 24 533 26 252 13 2,015 2019/20 398 23 403 24 756 44 156 9 1,713
2020/21 754 37 490 24 554 27 232 11 2030 2020/21 390 23 410 24 755 44 150 9 1705

Total

# % # % # % # % #
2016/17 1,405 32 1,049 24 1,329 31 554 13 4,337
2017/18 1,448 33 1,073 24 1,368 31 533 12 4,422
2018/19 1,453 32 1,104 24 1,469 32 510 11 4,536
2019/20 1,456 31 1,121 24 1,593 34 477 10 4,647
2020/21 1,461 31 1,147 25 1,607 34 445 10 4,660

Source: IPEDS Fall Human Resources Survey and Rutgers Human Capital Management (HCM), Office of Institutional Research

Year

TOTAL UNIVERSITY
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Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
2016/17 7 5 12 4 27 31 3 5 8 87 88 175 12 16 28 141 169 310
2017/18 9 6 15 5 25 30 3 4 7 88 85 173 13 18 31 148 167 315
2018/19 8 5 13 4 25 29 3 5 8 85 80 165 15 17 32 147 167 314
2019/20 6 4 10 5 24 29 3 6 9 90 76 166 17 19 36 151 163 314
2020/21 7 3 10 4 25 29 3 6 9 83 73 156 17 20 37 149 163 312

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
2016/17 18 21 39 16 36 52 5 13 18 90 191 281 18 36 54 189 349 538
2017/18 19 23 42 16 36 52 6 16 22 89 185 274 22 42 64 210 359 569
2018/19 17 24 41 17 38 55 7 16 23 88 169 257 26 41 67 225 353 578
2019/20 16 28 44 22 38 60 8 19 27 90 172 262 25 48 73 240 365 605
2020/21 20 28 48 24 38 62 9 17 26 86 169 255 26 48 74 249 364 613

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
2016/17 32 22 54 70 134 204 28 35 63 462 718 1,180 68 113 181 800 1,156 1,956
2017/18 36 24 60 71 128 199 30 38 68 442 684 1,126 66 115 181 815 1,151 1,966
2018/19 39 25 64 70 122 192 33 40 73 440 666 1,106 63 127 190 841 1,152 1,993
2019/20 47 27 74 77 121 198 34 39 73 442 663 1,105 76 137 213 853 1,162 2,015
2020/21 46 26 72 83 125 208 40 40 80 438 648 1,086 86 136 222 877 1,153 2,030

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
2016/17 43 22 65 135 157 292 43 21 64 403 448 851 54 61 115 763 770 1,533
2017/18 47 21 65 129 151 280 41 20 61 388 426 844 49 68 117 780 792 1,572
2018/19 42 21 63 140 156 296 42 23 65 367 414 781 50 76 126 817 834 1,651
2019/20 46 19 65 168 171 339 39 26 65 366 436 802 58 83 141 848 865 1,713
2020/21 45 20 65 156 173 329 41 23 64 363 414 777 64 80 144 840 865 1,705

Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total Female Male Total
2016/17 100 70 170 225 354 579 79 74 153 1,042 1,444 2,486 152 226 378 1,894 2,443 4,337
2017/18 111 75 186 242 371 613 82 79 161 1,016 1,401 2,417 111 189 300 1,953 2,469 4,422
2018/19 106 75 181 231 341 572 85 84 169 980 1,329 2,309 154 261 415 2,030 2,506 4,536
2019/20 115 78 193 272 354 626 84 90 174 988 1,347 2,335 176 287 463 2,092 2,555 4,647
2020/21 118 77 195 267 361 628 93 86 179 970 1,304 2,274 193 284 477 2,115 2,545 4,660
* Includes American Indian or Alaska Native, Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or more races, and Unknown.
Source: IPEDS Fall Human Resources Survey and Rutgers Human Capital Management (HCM), Office of Institutional Research
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